## **Chung Hwan Kwak**

From Wikipedia, the free encyclopedia

Chung Hwan Kwak (born January 22, 1936) is a prominent leader of the international Unification Church, having been appointed to many leadership positions in Unification Church affiliated organizations by church founder Sun Myung Moon. Since 2002 Kwak has been the Chairman and President of News World Communications, which is affiliated with the church and owns United Press International, and numerous other publications, including the *Middle East Times*, and

Chung Hwan Kwak	
Hangul	곽정환
Hanja	郭錠煥
Revised Romanization	Gwak Jeong-hwan
McCune-Reischauer	Kwak Chŏnghwan

*Tiempos del Mundo*, a Spanish-language newspaper published in 16 countries throughout the Americas. <sup>[1][2][3]</sup> He is also the president of the Family Party for the Universal Peace and Unity, a South Korean political party founded by the Unification Church, one of whose main goals is the reunification of Korea. <sup>[4]</sup> He was formerly the President of the Family Federation for World Peace and Unification (the Unification Church's official title) and has been described as Sun Myung Moon's assistant and advisor. His daughter, Jun Sook Kwak, is married to Moon's son, Hyun Jin Moon. <sup>[5][6]</sup>

Kwak is also the Chairman of the Social Responsibility Committee for the Asian Football Confederation.<sup>[7]</sup>

## Speeches and writings

• collected speeches and writings (http://www.tparents.org/library/unification/talks/Kwak/)

## References

- Dr. Chung Hwan Kwak (http://seattle.bizjournals.com /gen/executive.html?excode=2D64EE0290FD4F54A73F6956EDD8812B) American City Business Journals, Accessed August 26, 2008
- 2. "News World Communications" (http://www.cjr.org/resources/index.php?c=newsworld). *The Colombia Journalism Review*. 2003-11-24. Retrieved 2008-02-02.
- 3. Leadership Team (http://about.upi.com/?q=AboutUs/index.php?ContentID=20050929155410-9574) United Press International
- 4. Sun Myung Moon forms new political party to merge divided Koreas (http://findarticles.com/p/articles/mi\_qa3944/is\_200305/ai\_n9239403) Church and State, May 2003
- 5. From the Unification Church to the Unification Movement, 1994-1999: Five Years of Dramatic Changes (http://www.cesnur.org/testi/moon\_1199.htm) Center for Studies on New Religions "Hyun Jin Moon's blessing to Rev. Chung Hwan Kwak's (the Reverend Moon's assistant and former president of the FFWPUI) daughter, Jun Sook Kwak, is also a significant point of continuity."
- 6. Tension of the Times (http://www.washingtonpost.com/wp-dyn/articles/A50909-2004Jun17.html) Washington Post June 18, 2004, "Sources say that the dominant church official overseeing the publications is now the Rev. Chung Hwan Kwak, a close adviser to the church's founder, the Rev. Sun Myung Moon."
- 7. "United Nations Sport for Development and Peace FAO" (http://www.un.org/wcm/content/site/sport /home/unplayers/fundsprogrammesagencies/fao/template/news\_item.jsp?cid=32764). Un.org. 2011-07-29. Retrieved 2012-05-23.

Retrieved from "https://en.wikipedia.org/w/index.php?title=Chung Hwan Kwak&oldid=544165078"

Categories: Living people | 1936 births | South Korean Unificationists

1 of 2 7/7/2015 4:01 PM

- This page was last modified on 14 March 2013, at 19:00.
- Text is available under the Creative Commons Attribution-ShareAlike License; additional terms may apply. By using this site, you agree to the Terms of Use and Privacy Policy. Wikipedia® is a registered trademark of the Wikimedia Foundation, Inc., a non-profit organization.

2 of 2